

Freedom Preparatory Academy
Secondary School Fees
2025-2026

Student Full Name (Please print) _____

Grade _____

Student ID# _____

Parent Name (Please print) _____

Fees are due the first day of school. Arrangements for a payment plan can be made through the front office.

6 th Grade	7 th -8 th Grade	9 th -12 th Grade
<p>(Optional, non-waivable)</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Yearbook \$55.00</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Parent Council \$5.00 Donation</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Optional Chromebook \$75.00 Insurance</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Optional PE Uniform \$10.00</p> <hr/> <p>TOTAL \$</p>	<p><input type="checkbox"/> Social Dance \$75.00 (Costume and Cleaning) (Per Semester)</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Ballroom Dance \$150.00</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Optional PE Uniform \$10.00</p> <p>(Optional, non-waivable)</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Yearbook \$55.00</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Parent Council \$5.00 Donation</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Optional Chromebook \$75.00 Insurance</p> <hr/> <p>TOTAL \$</p>	<p><input type="checkbox"/> Graduation Ceremony \$60.00</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Social Dance \$75.00 (Costume and Cleaning) (Per Semester)</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Ballroom Dance \$150.00</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Concurrent Enrollment (see counselor) for college credit</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Optional PE Uniform \$10.00</p> <p>(Optional, non-waivable)</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Yearbook \$60.00</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Parent Council \$5.00 Donation</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Optional Chromebook \$75.00 Insurance</p> <hr/> <p>TOTAL \$</p>

Fee Waivers: Parents must fill out a fee waiver application form provided by the Utah State Board of Education annually. Fee waiver applications are available in Freedom Prep's front office and Freedom Prep's website: www.freedomprep.net. Required verification of eligibility details can be found in the fee waiver application form. It is necessary that each family be approved **annually**. Last year's application will not be valid. Fee waiver application candidates will receive notification from the Finance Office of approval or denial. If applicants are denied, fees are due. See Freedom Prep Academy's School Fees and Fee Waivers Policy for appeal process.

Optional Chromebook Insurance: If student opts out of insurance, student is responsible for 100% of repair/replacement costs. All insurance must be purchased within two weeks of student registration.

Fee Refunds: Any withdrawal after 14 days of student enrollment will not receive a fee refund.

Lunch Fees: School breakfast and lunch are offered at Freedom Preparatory Academy every school day. These costs are separate from school fees. Please see the school website for current prices and menu (www.freedomprep.net). To view the monthly menu, click on Child Nutrition from the main home page. For instruction on how to apply for Free/Reduced benefits and to access the Free/Reduced lunch application, scroll down to LINQ section. **A new application MUST be submitted each year.** To ensure approval on the first day of school, applications must be submitted at least 10 days prior to the first day of school. Students who purchase lunch prior to receiving acceptance will be responsible for lunch fees. The state does not allow retroactive payment for late applications.

For office use only: Amount owed \$ _____

Paid by: cash check credit card

Amount paid \$ _____

Automatic Withdrawal

Balance owed \$ _____

Fee waiver application Approved Denied

Approved by the Freedom Prep Governing Board 6/18/25

Secondary School Fees 2025-2026

Other Charges

Bus Transportation (first child \$40.00, \$5.00 additional child, not to exceed \$55.00)	\$40.00
Chromebook charger damage/replacement	\$20.00
Chromebook replacement (lost, stolen, damaged beyond repair)	\$300.00
Chromebook screen damage/replacement	\$120.00
Class change (non-essential, student requested, effective 6 school days into semester)	\$10.00
Concurrent Enrollment one time application fee	\$35.00
Concurrent Enrollment	(Additional costs may apply dependent on college requirements)
Credit Recovery (per term)	\$15.00 (Maximum \$300)
Graduation	\$60.00
Instrument Rental (per year optional)	\$100.00
iPad screen damage/replacement	\$180.00
iPad case damage/replacement	\$20.00
iPad cable damage/replacement	\$10.00
iPad block charger damage	\$10.00
Library overdue fee	\$.10 per day
Parent Council donation	\$5.00
School property damages	(Determined by administration)
Social Dance(Costume and Cleaning)	(Per Semester) \$75.00
Yearbook	\$55.00

Extra-Curricular/Co-Curricular Participation Fees

Ballroom Dance	\$150.00
Cheerleading	\$75.00
E-SPORTS 2A	\$75.00
FPASA (Student Council, NHS, LIA)	\$50.00
HS Baseball 2A	\$150.00
HS Boys Basketball 2A	\$150.00
HS Boys Cross Country 2A	\$75.00
HS Boys Soccer 2A	\$150.00
HS Boys Volleyball 2A	\$150.00
HS Girls Basketball 2A	\$150.00
HS Girls Cross Country 2A	\$75.00
HS Girls Soccer USSA	\$150.00
HS Girls Volleyball 2A	\$150.00
HS/MS Coed Track	\$50.00
Middle School Boys Basketball	\$100.00
Middle School Boys Cross Country	\$75.00
Middle School Boys Soccer	\$100.00
Middle School Boys Volleyball	\$100.00
Middle School Coed Ultimate Frisbee	\$75.00
Middle School Girls Basketball	\$100.00
Middle School Girls Cross Country	\$75.00
Middle School Girls Soccer	\$100.00
Middle School Girls Volleyball	\$100.00
Shakespeare Festival	\$350.00
Social Dance(Costume and Cleaning)	(Per Semester) \$75.00
Summer/Out of Season Camps, Clinics, etc.	(Maximum) \$600.00
Summer/During School Year Trip	(To be determined each year by Host Teacher)

The cost associated with all trips linked with the school are approved by the Governing Board.

Maximum Per-Student Uniform Expenditure

Ballroom Dance	\$300.00
Cheerleading	\$500.00
Music	\$100.00
Student Council Apparel	\$300.00

When money is earned through school fund raising activities for performance and/or competition trips, off season activities, educational trips approved by the Board, or uniform expenditures as listed above, it can only be used to help reduce the out-of-pocket expense to the student.

Testing (not to exceed)

AP test (per test)	\$100.00
PSAT	\$50.00
Maximum expenditure per student per year	\$7,000.00

Fees may be waived in accordance with state laws and regulations. For more information go to: schools.utah.gov/schoolfees